LOS ANGELES LIGHTING MFG. CO.
10141 OLNEY ST. / EL MONTE, CA 91731
TEL : 626-454-8300  FAX : 626-454-8399
HBN200 SERIES
High Bay Luminaire
PAGE C-2
• High Bay Luminaire

BACK PLATE
CATALOG NUMBER
ORDERING GUIDE
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
SPECIFICATIONS
rev. 10/14/2015
V-HOOK 11/16" STEM MTG. K.O. 2" K.O.7/8" OFFSET K.O.ACCESS PLATE
 TYPE
 CONSTRUCTION
 REFLECTOR
 FINISH
 WIRING
 LABELS
High bay luminaire for surface, pendant, or chain mounting. Must be spaced a minimum of  1½" from ceiling when surface
mounted with T5HO lamp.
22 ga. die formed cold rolled steel housing with louvered vents for heat removal. Quarter turn rotary locking lampholders standard.
(20 ga. C.R.S. and .040 aluminum housing available as specified).
Enhanced specular aluminum reflector standard, 95% reflectance. (White aluminum reflector available).
Baked white polyester finish, minimum reflectance 86%.
120v  60Hz., 277v  60Hz.,  UNV  (universal voltage 120v thru 277v.) or as otherwise specified.
U.L. Listed. Suitable for damp locations.
Emergency Battery Pack
External Line Fusing (HLR/GLR)
Radio Interference Filters
Motion Sensor
 ELECTRICAL OPTIONS SUFFIX
BP*
ELF
RIF
MS
Wire Guard - 11 Ga.
Fixture Suspension System
Ceiling Spacer
6" Leg Height V-Hook
Frame with Clear Acrylic
Frame with Clear Prismatic Acrylic
WG11-HBN200
*
*
V6
F/CA-HBN200**
F/PA-HBN200**
 BALLAST  OPTIONS SUFFIXSUFFIX
SR
WR
Note:
*See appropriate reference page
** For 4' fixture only. Other lenses available upon request.
     Wire guard (WG11-HBN200) is not valid when frame & lens assembly is specified.
 ACCESSORIES
Specular Aluminum Reflector
(95%)
White Aluminum Reflector (90%)
 REFLECTOR  OPTIONS CAT.NO.
NOMINAL
LENGTH
TOTAL
LAMPS
NOTE:LAMP/WIRING* M= Miniature Bi-Pin T5
R = Medium Bi-Pin T8
MT= Miniature Bi-Pin T5, Tandem Wiring
RT = Medium Bi-Pin T8, Tandem Wiring
6"
12_3/16"